The above information is  for reference only and
Eicmation reserves the right to alter without prior
notice
Type:
DBL/DAL-NB/DAL-LR
GGG40
CF8

PN10
150LB
Ordering example: e.g. DBL3342518
= Hand operated knife gate valve, CF8/304, NBR, PN10, Wafer, DN50
Knife gate valve
2=PN10
3=150LB
DBL=Hand operated
         knife gate valve
DAL-NB=Pneumatic
         knife gate valve
DAL-LR=Electric
        knife gate valve
   A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Sealing
E.
Pressure criteria
F.
Connection
G+H.
Size
5=Wafer
A=ASME Wafer
03=GGG40/304
04=GGG40/316
33=CF8/304
44=CF8M/316
34=CF8/316
4=NBR
6=VITON
7=EPDM
D=Metal
18=2"
19=2-1/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
25=10"
26=12"
27=14"
28=16"
29=18"
30=20"
31=24"
32=28"
33=30"
34=32"
35=34"
36=36"